Reconciliation of numerators for diluted EPS and diluted FFO as  reported to
numerators for diluted EPS and diluted FFO excluding  issuance costs
associated with redeemed preferred shares

Numerator for diluted EPS, as reported $ 18,911
Add: Issuance costs associated with redeemed preferred shares 1,813
Numerator for diluted EPS, as adjusted $ 20,724

Numerator for diluted FFO, as reported $ 76,248
Add: Issuance costs associated with redeemed preferred shares 1,813
Numerator for diluted FFO, as adjusted $ 78,061

Twelve months ended
December 31, 2003

Reconciliation of numerator and denominator for diluted EPS  as reported to
numerator and denominator for diluted EPS without the repurchase of
preferred units in excess of recorded book value

Numerator for diluted EPS, as reported $ 7,650
Add: Repurchase of preferred units in excess of recorded book value 11,224
Dividends on convertible preferred shares 544
Expense on dilutive options 10
Numerator for diluted EPS, as adjusted $ 19,428
Numerator for diluted EPS, as reported 28,021
Conversion of weighted average convertible preferred shares 1,197
Assumed conversion of additional share options 43
Numerator for diluted EPS, as adjusted 29,261

Three Months Ending
March 31, 2005

Twelve Months Ending
December 31, 2005

Reconciliation of projected EPS-diluted to projected diluted FFO per share Low High Low High

Reconciliation of numerators
Numerator for projected EPS-diluted $ 4,815 $ 5,165 $ 19,110 $ 21,810
Real estate related depreciation and amortization 14,195 14,195 62,944 62,944

Minority interests-common units (gross) 1,181 1,267 4,688 5,351
Numerator for projected diluted FFO per share $ 20,191 $ 20,627 $ 86,742 $ 90,105

Reconciliation of denominators

Denominator for projected EPS-diluted 38,592 38,592 40,196 40,196
Common units 8,544 8,544 8,544 8,544
Denominator for projected diluted FFO per share 47,136 47,136 $ 48,740 $ 48,740
Earnings per share - diluted $ 0.12 $ 0.13 $ 0.48 $ 0.54
Funds from operations per share - diluted $ 0.43 $ 0.44 $ 1.78 $ 1.85

14

	(a)   Financial Statements of Businesses Acquired
	(b)   Pro Forma Financial Information
	(c)   Exhibits
	2004 Highlights
	Fourth Quarter 2004 Highlights
	“We have expanded into two new submarkets this year – one in St. Mary’s and King George Counties in Maryland and Virginia respectively, and the second in Tysons Corner, Virginia. In both locations, we have established a large position that we can continue to grow through additional acquisitions and development,” stated Randall M. Griffin, President and Chief Operating Officer.  “We reached our target occupancy, ending the year at 94.0%. We continue to accelerate our development program to meet continued strong demand from our tenants.”